

Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Limited

(A Government of India Enterprise)

ADDENDUM No. 4 dated. 08.04.2016

Addendum/Amendments to the Pre-Qualification Document

DESIGN, SUPPLY, CONTRUCTION, INSTALLATION, OF 2X25 KV ELECTRIFICATION, SIGNALLING AND TELECOMMUNICATION AND ASSOCIATED WORKS INCLUDING TESTING AND COMMISSIONING FOR DOUBLE TRACK ELECTRIFIED RAILWAY LINE ON DESIGN BUILD LUMP SUM BASIS FROM MUGHALSARAI TO NEW SONNAGAR AND CHIRAILAPATHU STATION (EXCLUDING NEW KARWANDIYA – NEW DURGAUTI SECTION) OF EARTERN DEDICTED FREIGHT CORRIDOR.

IFP No.: HQ/SYS/EC/D-B/MGS-DGO & KWDH-CPBH-SEBN Dated 20.01.2016.

| SN | Part No. | Section | Page No. | Clause No. | Item | Addendum/Amendment to the Pre-Qualification Document |
|-----------|-----------------|----------------|-----------------|-------------------|--|---|
| 1. | 1 | III | 27 of 60 | 2.0 | Sub-clause 2.1 Financial Eligibility criteria. | The sixth and seventh line of the para should be replaced as “497 Crores (Rupees Four hundred ninety seven crores)” |
| 2. | 1 | III | 28 of 60 | 3.0 | Sub-clause 3.1(a)(i) Similar Construction Experience. | In the fifth line of the para, the line ‘Rs. 123 (One Hundred Twenty Three)’ should be replaced by “Rs. 116 (One Hundred Sixteen)”. |
| 3. | 1 | III | 29 of 60 | 3.0 | Sub-Clause 3.1 (a) (ii) (d) Similar Construction Experience. | In the second line of the para, the word “Rs. 123 crore” should be replaced by “Rs. 116 crore” |